Remedial measures for climate risks have been
adapted for Transmission Line at design stage.
Stakeholder & Public Consultation and Information Disclosure:
The community consultations are carried out in all the villages along the transmission line corridor
with local habitants where one hundred forty one (141) participants were participated in the LILO of
both circuit of Rangia (Ext) Amingaon 220kV line (on single zebra) at Rangia (Tamulpur) 400kV GIS with
OPGW link (LOOP IN/LOOP OUT) at Rangia/Kumarikata GIS S/s like economically weak communities,
women, vulnerable groups and other local community leaders nearby the proposed transmission lines